^^ // A	Docke		t No.: 71493-690	
FORM PTO-1525 (Modified)	04-10		U.S. DEPARTMENT	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar 3 - 3~ 40 POBA/REV02		NT NH DNI NH BAN HI Handari	Patent and T	Frademark Offic
Tab settings → → → ▼	10131	2026	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or c	opy the <u>reof</u> .
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies):	P _T
DOUGLAS D. MCGHAN and ALEN CHAN	1	Name: NORTEL NETV	VORKS CORPORATIO	
		Address: World Trade	Center of Montreal,	9/5/
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛭 No	380 St. Antoine Street, 8tl	floor	jest 0
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment	ger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	nge of Name	City: Montreal	State/Prov.:	Quebec
☐ Other		Country: Canada	ZIP: H2Y 3	Y4
Execution Date: March 23, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(e:	s) 🗆 Yes	⊠ No
. Application number(s) or registration numbe			- 100	_ 110
	Additional numbers			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp		Yes No		
953825	pondence	6. Total number of applicat	ons and patents involve	ed: 1
Name: James McGraw	pondence		•	ed: 1
Name: James McGraw 10.00 gs Registration No. 28168	pondence	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
* * UM . J	pondence	6. Total number of applicat	\$ 40.00 ss or insufficiency shou	
Registration No. 28168	pondence	 6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any exce credited or debited to 	\$ 40.00 ss or insufficiency shou	uld be
Address: SMART & BIGGAR,	pondence	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ☑ Enclosed - Any exce credited or debited to ☐ Authorized to be cha	ss or insufficiency should deposit account	uld be
Address: SMART & BIGGAR, P.O. Box 2999, Station D 900 - 55 Metcalfe Street	pondence	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ☑ Enclosed - Any exce credited or debited to ☐ Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit account number	ss or insufficiency should deposit account	uld be
Address: SMART & BIGGAR, P.O. Box 2999, Station D 900 - 55 Metcalfe Street	ov.: Ontario	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ☑ Enclosed - Any exce credited or debited to ☐ Authorized to be cha	ss or insufficiency should deposit account	uld be
Address: SMART & BIGGAR, P.O. Box 2999, Station D 900 - 55 Metcalfe Street City: Ottawa State/Pro	ov.: Ontario	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ☑ Enclosed - Any exce credited or debited to ☐ Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit account number	ss or insufficiency should deposit account	uld be
Address: SMART & BIGGAR, P.O. Box 2999, Station D 900 - 55 Metcalfe Street City: Ottawa State/Pro Country: Canada ZIP: K1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	OV.: Ontario P 5Y6 DO NOT U	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ☑ Enclosed - Any exce credited or debited to ☐ Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit account number 19-2550 DEE THIS SPACE	ss or insufficiency should deposit account rged to deposit account	uld be
Address: SMART & BIGGAR, P.O. Box 2999, Station D 900 - 55 Metcalfe Street City: Ottawa State/Pro Country: Canada ZIP: K1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	OV.: Ontario P 5Y6 DO NOT U	6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ☑ Enclosed - Any exce credited or debited to ☐ Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit account number 19-2550 DEE THIS SPACE	ss or insufficiency should deposit account	uld be

PATENT

REEL: 010658 FRAME: 0978

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS CORPORATION

whose address is:

World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th floor Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2Y 3Y4

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

USE OF AMPLIFIED SPONTANEOUS EMISSION FROM A SEMICONDUCTOR OPTICAL AMPLIFIER TO MINIMIZE CHANNEL INTERFERENCE DURING INITIALIZATION OF AN EXTERNALLY MODULATED DWDM TRANSMITTER

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA executed concurrently herewith,

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

Witness' Signature

Douglas D. McGhan

Assignor

236 Bayswater Ave.

RAJKUMAR NAGARAJANOttawa, Ontario, Canada KIY 2G7

Witness' Name (print)

RAJKUMAR MAGARAJAN

Alen Chan 1606 - 3050 Ellesmere Road

Scarborough, Ontario, Canada M1E 5E6

Witness' Name (drint)

RECORDED: 03/30/2000

Signature P.M.

PATENT

REEL: 010658 FRAME: 0979